KEYWORTH UNITED FOOTBALL CLUB - Season 2004-2005

President: A Cook Chairman: R Clegg Vice Chairman:
Vice Presidents:

Gen Sec: P Costall Treasurer: J Robins

Managers: 1% Team: D Fisk. Assnt Manager:

Reserves Manager: A Jackson Assnt Manager: D Collison. Trainer: M Hojberg.
‘A’ Team Manager: D Stewart.

Youth Team Manager/Coaches:

Club Captain: Reserves Capt: L Harper.

Ground: Platt Lane. Colours: Green/White/Black.

Review of the Season:
The Notts Alliance League ceases to exist and is replaced with the Notts Senior League.

NOTTS SENIOR LEAGUE Table — Senior Division:

Pd W D L GF GA
1 WOLLATON 32 23 4 5 94 27
2 LINBY COLLIERY WELFARE 32 20 6 6 78 44
3 CALVERTON MINERS WELFARE 32 17 9 6 68 39
4 ARNOLD SOUTHBANK 32 18 5 9 81 58
5  NOTTS POLICE 32 15 7 10 66 44
6  BOOTS ATHLETIC 32 15 7 10 62 50
7  CLIFTON 32 14 9 9 63 60
8  KIMBERLEY MINERS WELFARE 32 15 5 12 80 56
9  ATTENBOROUGH 32 13 6 13 50 51
10 SIEMENS EWS 32 12 7 13 62 73
11 COTGRAVE COLLIERY WELFARE 32 12 4 16 61 65
12  KEYWORTH UNITED 32 9 11 12 54 54
13 BESTWOOD MINERS WELFARE 32 10 8 14 47 61
14 AWSWORTH VILLA 32 6 7 19 31 63
15 MAGDALA AMATEURS 32 6 7 19 44 88
16 RUDDINGTON UNITED 32 6 6 20 55 103
17  SANDHURST 32 4 6 22 32 92
18 CARIBBEAN CAVALIERS (withdrew)

NOTTS FA SENIOR CUP...(KUFC scores shown first)
16.10.2004 BLIDWORTH MW (1% Rd) A 25

NOTTS SENIOR LEAGUE CUP...... (KUFC scores shown first)
05.03.2005 COTGRAVE CW (1* Rd) H 25

FRIENDLY MATCH RESULTS...... (KUFC scores shown first)
00.00.2004

Pts
73
64
60
59
52
52
51
50
45
43
40
38
38
25
25
22
18



Season 2004-2005 continued...

1" Team LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...(KUFC scores shown first)

30.08.2004 MAGDALA AMATEURS A 1-0
04.09.2004 SIEMENS EWS H 00
11.09.2004 KIMBERLEY MW A 3-1
14.09.2004 COTGRAVE CW A 42
18.09.2004 BESTWOOD MW A 2-1
25.09.2004 CALVERTON MW A 23
02.10.2004 ATTENBOROUGH H 22
09.10.2004 NOTTS POLICE A 32
23.10.2004 BOOTS ATHLETIC H 1-1
06.11.2004 WOLLATON A 2-1
13.11.2004 ARNOLD SOUTHBANK H 1-2
20.11.2004 SANDHURST A 1-2
27.11.2004 MAGDALA AMATEURS H 22
04.12.2004 LINBY CW A 1-3
11.12.2004 CLIFTON A 1-2
18.12.2004 COTGRAVE CW H 0-0
27.12.2004 SANDHURST H 3-1
03.01.2005 SIEMENS EWS A 22
08.01.2005 KIMBERLEY MW H 24
15.01.2005 BESTWOOD MW H 1-2
22.01.2005 CALVERTON MW H 23
05.02.2005 NOTTS POLICE H 22
12.02.2005 RUDDINGTON UTD A 1-3
19.02.2005 BOOTS ATHLETIC A 00
12.03.2005 AWSWORTH VILLA A 1-1
26.03.2005 AWSWORTH VILLA H 1-2
30.03.2005 CLIFTON H 1-2
02.04.2005 ARNOLD SOUTHBANK A 1-2
05.04.2005 ATTENBOROUGH A 1-3
09.04.2005 WOLLATON H 22
12.04.2005 LINBY CW H 1-1
16.04.2005 RUDDINGTON UTD H 52

Biggest Win Biggest Defeat



Season 2004-2005 continued...

NOTTS SENIOR LEAGUE Table — Division One:

O 01N WU bW~

BOOTS ATHLETIC Res

COTGRAVE COLLIERY WELFARE Res
WOLLATON Res

ARNOLD SOUTHBANK Res
KEYWORTH UNITED Res

NOTTS POLICE Res

CALVERTON MINERS WELFARE Res
ATTENBOROUGH Res

RUDDINGTON UNITED Res

CLIFTON Res

SIEMENS EWS Res

KIMBERLEY MINERS WELFARE Res
LINBY COLLIERY WELFARE Res
AWSWORTH VILLA Res

MAGDALA AMATEURS Res
BESTWOOD MINERS WELFARE Res *
CARIBBEAN CAVALIERS Res *
SANDHURST Res *

*  All teams withdrew

Pld
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

23
21
19
17
16
15
10
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NOTTS FA INTERMEDIATE CUP...... (KUFC scores shown first)

02.10.2004

NETHERFIELD ALBION (1* Rd)

NOTTS SENIOR LEAGUE RESERVES CUP......

26.03.2005
16.04.2005

COTGRAVE MW Res (Q/F)
CALVERTON MW Res (S/F)

A 34

(KUFC scores shown first)
H 3-0
N 34

GF
81
100
109
81
73
68
49
63
67
62
64
64
58
33
37

GA
21
50
36
50
52
45
56
71
82
80
&9
99
75
92
111

Pts
73
64
61
55
52
51
38
32
32
29
29
27
26
16
13



Season 2004-2005 continued...

Reserve Team LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...(KUFC scores shown first)

01.09.2004
07.09.2004
25.09.2004
09.10.2004

16.10.2004
23.10.2004
30.10.2004
06.11.2004
13.11.2004
04.12.2004
11.12.2004
18.12.2004
28.12.2004

08.01.2005
22.01.2005
29.01.2005

05.02.2005
12.02.2005
19.02.2005
05.03.2005
02.04.2005
05.04.2005
09.04.2005
19.04.2005
23.04.2005
30.04.2005
03.05.2005
07.05.2005

Biggest Win

MAGDALA AMATEURS Res
SIEMENS EWS Res
CALVERTON MW Res
NOTTS POLICE Res

RUDDINGTON UTD Res
BOOTS ATHLETIC Res
AWSWORTH VILLA Res
CLIFTON Res

ARNOLD SOUTHBANK Res
LINBY CW Res

SIEMENS EWS Res
COTGRAVE CW Res
MAGDALA AMATEURS Res

KIMBERLEY MW Res
CALVERTON MW Res
ATTENBOROUGH Res

WOLLATON Res
RUDDINGTON UTD Res
BOOTS ATHLETIC Res
CLIFTON Res
WOLLATON Res
AWSWORTH VILLA Res
LINBY CW Res
ATTENBOROUGH Res
COTGRAVE MW Res
NOTTS POLICE Res
ARNOLD SOUTHBANK Res
KIMBERLEY MW Res

Biggest Defeat
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2-0
32
3-0
42

4-1
1-2
3-2
2-2
2-3
2-1
5-2
2-3
6-2

2-1
2-1
0-6
4-2
1-1
0-2
3-2
1-1
0-2
1-1
2-3
9-2

T Aldred, R Marchbank

M Ward, ] Hyman, A Weaver

A Weaver 2, I Woolley

A Weaver, A Webster, ] Hyman,
C Frame

J Hyman 2, C Stewart, A Webster
C Frame

L Houghton, J Hyman, M Ward
L Houghton, A Weaver

A Webster, own goal

A Weaver, C Frame

L Houghton 2, A Weaver 2, M Ward
L Houghton 2

C Frame 2, L Houghton, R Wells,
J Hyman, S Jackson,

A Webster 2, N Wilkins, C Frame
J Hyman

C Frame, C Slater, R Wells,

A Webster

J Hyman, E Kirwan

M Ward, L Harper

L Houghton, J Hyman,
C Frame, C Slater

A Webster 2, A Wollach
C Frame

T Aldred

A Webster, L Harper

T Aldred 3, A Wollach 2, G Fisher 2,
J Hyman, A Weaver.



Season 2004-2005 continued...

MIDLANDS AMATEUR ALLIANCE LEAGUE Table — Division One:

Pld W D L GF GA Pts

1 WOODBOROUGH UNITED 26 21 3 2 88 29 66

2 RACING ATHLETIC 26 17 4 5 73 39 55
3 COUNTY NALGO 26 16 4 6 82 48 52
4  OLD ELIZABETHANS Res 26 16 4 6 61 45 52
5 PASE 26 16 3 7 59 53 51

6  MONTY HIND OLD BOYS 26 12 5 9 64 50 41
7  CARIBBEAN CAVALIERS Res 26 12 3 11 73 52 39
8 KEYWORTH UNITED ‘A’ 26 8 5 13 59 58 29
9  NOTTINGHAMSHIRE Res 26 8 5 13 52 60 29
10 RADCLIFFE OLYMPIC ‘A’ 26 9 1 16 44 73 28
11 BRUNTS OLD BOYS 26 7 4 15 50 71 25
12 BROADMEADOWS 26 6 6 14 52 91 24
13 WEST BRIDGFORD UNITED 26 4 3 19 42 82 15
14 OLD BEMROSIANS 26 3 4 19 33 81 13

‘A’ team squad, left to right, back row...Tim Gratton, Tom Maddison, Steve Smith, Duncan Smith,
Mark Dwayne, Daniel Smith, Adam Chubbe, Joe Marshall & Dave Stewart (Manager).
Front row...Daniel Stewart, Gareth ?, Morten Hojdejg, Richard Revell, Jamie Selby & Carl Fox.

NOTTS FA JUNIOR CUP...... (KUFC scores shown first)

02.10.2004 SUN INN, TUXFORD (1St Rd) H Walkover
06.11.2004 EAST BRIDGFORD (2nd Rd) H 7-2
04.12.2004 EATON HALL COLLEGE (3rd Rd) A 2-0
05.02.2005  AFC ACADEMY (Q/F) A 26

MAA LEAGUE CUP...... (KUFC scores shown first)
00.00.2004  (IstRd) ?2 Won
00.00.2005 (2™ Rd) ?2 Won

00.00.2005  (Q/F) ? Lost



Season 2004-2005 continued...

PLAYERS Appearances & Goals: (substitute appearances in brackets)

Tom ALDRED

Alex BALL

Dean BENNETT
Matt BROOK

Robert CLEGG

Adam CHUBB

Lee COLLINSON
Sam COSTALL

Andy COWLARD
Brian CUBITT

Dave CURTIS

Mark DWAYNE
Gary FISHER

Carl FOX

Chris FRAME

Tim GRATTON

Kriss HAINES

Lee HARPER

Morten HOJDEJG
Lee HOUGHTON

Jon HYMAN

Stuart JACKSON

Ed KIRWAN

Tom MADDISON
Richard MARCHBANK
Robbie MARCHBANK
Jan MARLEY

Joe MARSHALL
Jamie McLOUGHLIN
Rich McLOUGHLIN
Simon MILLER

John RAVENSCROFT
Karl REED

Richard REVILL
Andy RITCHIE

Jan SCREETON
Jamie SELBY

Chris SLATER
Daniel SMITH
Duncan SMITH

Steve SMITH

Boris STEFANOU
Chris STEWART
Daniel STEWART
Matthew THOMPSON
Steve THOMPSON
Simon TUCKWELL

Position

MF
GK
F
MF
MF

MF
MF
FB
MF
MF
GK
CH
MF
MF

GK
DFD
MF
F
F
MF
MF

MF
MF
A\

GK
DFD
FB
CH
MF
F
GK
MF
MF
CH

MF
MF
MF

CH
MF
MF

1 XTI
Apps

X
X

X

R ole

e Rl

1 X1
Goals

15

Res Res
Apps Goals
5(1) 5
0 (1)
0(4)
17 (2) 0
3
3(1) 2
23 (2) 9
24
19 (1) 2
0 (1)
14 (1) 8
22 (1) 18
29 (2) 1
3(4) 1
1
12 (3) 1
X
1
1
0(2)
1
1
10 (2) 2
0 (1)
0(3)
2(1) 1
29 (1)

0(1)
0(4)

€A7
Apps

R ole

€A7
Goals



Season 2004-2005 continued...

PLAYERS Appearances & Goals: (substitute appearances in brackets) continued

Michael WARD
Craig WARREN
Austin WEAVER
Andy WEBSTER
Richard WELLS
Neil WILKINS
Alex WOLLOCH
Jan WOOLLEY

Position

LB

MF
MF
MF/GK
RW
CF
FB

1 XTI
Apps

1 X1
Goals

Res

Apps
26

25 (1)
25 (1)
7(10)
22 (1)
7(0)
1(2)

Res
Goals
4

8
7
2
1
5
1

€A7
Apps

X

Goals



Season 2004-2005 continued...

NOTTS IMPERIAL YOUTH LEAGUE Table — UNDER 16s, Division Two:
Pd W D L GF GA Pts

1 BAKERSFIELD UNITED 20 18 1 1 97 13 55
2 ATTENBOROUGH 20 16 4 0 82 22 52
3 KEYWORTH UNITED 20 12 5 3 55 24 41
4  BURTONIJOYCE 20 13 1 6 74 32 40
5 BARTON GREEN & NOBLE ROAD 20 11 3 6 81 31 36
6  WEST BRIDGFORD 20 7 2 11 54 54 23
7 LOWDHAM 20 7 0 13 43 91 21
8 BASFORD UNITED 20 5 2 13 39 91 17
9 EAST VALLEY UNITED 20 5 1 14 35 88 16
10 WOLLATON HALL 20 4 0 16 34 81 12
11 AFC VERNON 20 2 1 17 19 86 7

NOTTS IMPERIAL YOUTH LEAGUE Table - UNDER 1S5s, Division Three:
Pd W D L GF GA Pts

1 BULWELL RANGERS 26 24 1 1 134 52 73
2 RUDDINGTON 26 23 2 1 89 28 71
3 NETHERFIELD 26 16 3 7 67 33 51
4  HUCKNALL TOWN HARRIERS 26 13 6 7 69 41 45
5 GEDLING AFC 26 13 4 9 61 44 43
6  BINGHAM TOWN Blue 26 12 4 10 76 61 40
7 RISE PARK 26 11 4 11 67 55 37
8 KEYWORTH UNITED 26 9 6 11 59 55 33
9 BASFORD UNITED 26 9 3 14 76 91 30
10 HYSON GREEN 26 9 3 14 69 70 29
11 TOLLERTON RANGERS 26 7 5 14 49 76 26
12 PELICAN 26 5 3 18 44 133 18
13 HUCKNALL SPORTS 26 4 1 21 65 98 13
14 BINGHAM TOWN Red 26 3 3 20 41 129 12

YOUNG ELIZABETHAN YOUTH LEAGUE Table — UNDER 14s Division Four: incomplete...
Pd W D L GF GA Pts

KEYWORTH UNITED

CALVERTON COLLIERY WELFARE

BEESTON TOWN

GEDLING AFC

MATRIXGRADE

BINGHAM TOWN

PEGASUS

BEESTON RYLANDS

ARNOLD

O 0 1O\ WU W



Season 2004-2005 continued...

YOUNG ELIZABETHAN YOUTH LEAGUE Table — UNDER 13s Division One: incomplete...
Pld W D L GF GA Pts

PELICAN

PRIORY CELTIC

RUDDINGTON

PHEASANT COLTS

BULWELL YC

CARLTON 88

PORCHESTER LIONS

CARLTON 77

KEYWORTH UNITED

ARNOLD

WEST BRIDGFORD

O 01O\ N AW~

—_—
—_ O

YOUNG ELIZABETHAN YOUTH LEAGUE Table — UNDER 12s, Division Three, Red: incomplete
Pd W D L GF GA Pts

KIMBERLEY

CRUSADERS

BINGHAM TOWN

BULWELL RANGERS

KEYWORTH UNITED

PEGASUS

WOLLATON

CALVERTON 88

PORCHESTER LIONS

BASFORD UNITED

RISE PARK

O 0 JN WU bW~

—_—
—_ O

YOUNG ELIZABETHAN YOUTH LEAGUE Table — UNDER 11s, Division Two: incomplete...
Pd W D L GF GA Pts

WOLLATON

GEDLING TOWN

CRUSADERS

BEESTON RYLANDS

CLIFTON

VERNON

PRIORY CELTIC

KEYWORTH UNITED

BASFORD UNITED

HARRIERS

WEST BRIDGFORD

=R I e I SVl SRE



Season 2004-2005 continued...

YOUNG ELIZABETHAN YOUTH LEAGUE Table — UNDER 10s Green Division: incomplete...

O 0 01 O\ N AW

Pd W D L GF GA Pts
KEYWORTH UNITED Green
BASFORD UNITED
NETHERFIELD Orange
PRIORY CELTIC
RUDDINGTON
HUCKNALL SPORTS
CALVERTON COLLIERY WELFARE
RISE PARK
MATRIXGRADE
TOTON
NETHERFIELD Boys
BURTON JOYCE
FLEET CAR
LOWDHAM

YOUNG ELIZABETHAN YOUTH LEAGUE Table — UNDER 10s Blue Division: incomplete...

O 00 1IN DN Kb W~

Pd W D L GF GA Pts
VERNON
ASPLEY LIONS
COTGRAVE COLLIERY WELFARE
MOORGREEN 2000
PRIORY CELTIC
WEST BRIDGFORD
HALL PARK
LONG EATON UNITED
WILFORD MAVERICKS
BEESTON CENTRAL
KEYWORTH UNITED Black
NETHERFIELD
PEGASUS

YOUNG ELIZABETHAN YOUTH LEAGUE Table —- UNDER 9s Red Division: incomplete...

O 02O N b W~

Pd W D L GF GA Pts
PEGASUS
WILFORD MAVERICKS
HUCKNALL ROLLS ROYCE
WOLLATON
FALCONS
PHEASANT COLTS
PORCHESTER LIONS
KIMBERLEY MINERS WELFARE
BULWELL RANGERS
KEYWORTH UNITED
LONG EATON UNITED
WEST BRIDGFORD
MOORGREEN



